



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8691/2011**

VIJAY SAI REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.Mukul
Katyal, Advocates for R-2
Mr.Ravinder Agarwal, Mr.Manish and
Mr.Vasu, Advocate for R-3
Mr.Jivesh Tiwari, CGSC for R-1 & 4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

This case comes under the category of sine die matter.

Service qua respondents is complete.

Service report with regard to petitioner and counsel for the petitioner is awaited. While awaiting the same, let fresh Court notice be issued to petitioner and counsel for the petitioner, returnable on 28.04.2026. Registry is directed to take immediate steps in this behalf.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2026/sk