



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8691/2011**
VIJAY SAI REDDY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms.Nandini Aggarwal, Adv for UoI.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kr. Singh, Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Advs.
for R-3.
Mr.Vikrant Pachnanda, SPP with
Mr.Mukul Katyal, Adv for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **17.07.2026**

List on 13.10.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 17, 2026/MJ